Financial assets - current restricted cash   9,025 -
 Financial assets - cash   13,772 10,414
 Financial assets - short term bank deposits   66,804 66,247
 Financial liabilities - secured bank loan   (11,453) -
   79,729 76,661

paddy power plc annual report 2009102

29. Interest rate risk (continued)
   Carrying amount
   31 December 31 December
   2009 2008
   €’000 €’000

 Fixed rate instruments
 Financial liabilities - finance leases   (1,887) -
   (1,887) -

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
  A change of 50 (increase) and 25 (decrease) basis points (‘bps’) in interest rates at 31 December 2009 and a change of 50 bps

in interest rates at 31 December 2008 would have increased / (decreased) profit for a full year and other equity by the amounts
set out in the table below. It is assumed that all other variables, including foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.
The selection of 25 bps for the interest rate decrease assumption at 31 December 2009 reflects the low euro and GBP interest
rates currently being earned.

   Profit Other equity
   50 bps 25 bps 50 bps 25 bps
   increase decrease increase decrease
   €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000

 31 December 2009
 Variable rate instruments   320 (160) - -

   50 bps 50 bps 50 bps 50 bps
   increase decrease increase decrease
   €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000

 31 December 2008
 Variable rate instruments   294 (294) - -

30. Fair values

 Fair values versus carrying amounts
 The following are the fair values and carrying amounts of financial assets and liabilities in the statement of financial position:

   31 December 2009 31 December 2008
   Carrying Fair Carrying Fair
   amount value amount value
   €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000

 Available-for-sale
 Assets
 19.98% investment in IAS   - - - -
   - - - -
 Carried at fair value
 Assets
 Derivative financial assets - Sportsbet buyout call options   917 917 - -
 Liabilities
 Derivative financial liabilities - sports betting open positions   (5,464) (5,464) (3,669) (3,669)
 Net   (4,547) (4,547) (3,669) (3,669)

 Carried at amortised cost
 Assets
 Restricted cash - non current   1,581 1,581 - -
 Trade receivables   6,391 6,391 - -
 Other receivables   3,491 3,491 1,015 1,015
 Restricted cash - current   9,025 9,025 - -
 Cash and cash equivalents   80,576 80,576 76,661 76,661
   101,064 101,064 77,676 77,676
 Liabilities
 Trade and other payables   (93,456) (93,456) (59,599) (59,599)
 Secured bank loan   (11,453) (11,453) - -
 Other loans   (3,181) (3,181) - -
 Finance leases   (1,887) (1,887) - -
   (109,977) (109,977) (59,599) (59,599)
 Net   (8,913) (8,913) 18,077 18,077

 Total   (13,460) (13,460) 14,408 14,408

notes to the consolidated
financial statements
continued

103paddy power plc annual report 2009

30. Fair values (continued)

 Fair value hierarchy
  Financial instruments at 31 December which are carried at fair value are analysed by valuation method below. The different

levels have been defined as follows:
 • Level 1: quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities;
 •  Level 2: inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly

(i.e. as prices) or indirectly (i.e. derived from prices); and